be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors to sell the Company’s immovable property 
situated at C.T.S. No. 732, S. No. 49A, H. No. 9, Village Marol, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), 
Mumbai – 400059, admeasuring approximately 817.50 sq. metres, to M/s. Afitaplus Ventures LLP for 
a total consideration of ₹15,01,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore One Lakh only), on such terms and 
conditions as the Board may deem fit and in the best interest of the Company.” 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, Directors of the 
Company be and are hereby authorized and it shall always be deemed to have been so authorized to

[...]

to approval of the Members, approved the proposal to sell the said Property to M/s. Afitaplus 
Ventures LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership having its registered office at 605, 6th Floor, Antariksh 
(Thakur House), Makwana Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400059, for a total consideration of 
₹15,01,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore One Lakh only), on such terms and conditions as may be 
mutually agreed upon. 

To provide flexibility to the Board in case the transaction with M/s. Afitaplus Ventures LLP does not 
materialize for any reason, it is proposed to authorize the Board to sell or dispose of the said property